STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 41F 40126-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: DALE T NERLIN

116 N 9TH

BOZEMAN, MT 59715 DELORIS I NERLIN

116 N 9TH

BOZEMAN, MT 59715

Priority Date: MAY 9, 1903

Enforceable Priority Date: MAY 9, 1903

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 5.00 CFS

Maximum Volume:

Climatic Area: 3 - MODERATE

Maximum Acres: 150.00

Source Name: MADISON RIVER

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1NENWSE81N2EGALLATIN

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 19

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 19

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	County
1	80.00		SE	27	2N	2E	GALLATIN
2	10.00		NENESW	27	2N	2E	GALLATIN
3	60.00		SW	26	2N	2E	GALLATIN

Total: 150.00

Geocodes/Valid: 06-1106-26-3-02-01-0000 - Y 06-1106-27-1-02-10-0000 - Y

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE

THIS APPROPRIATION OF WATER TAKES WATER FROM THE MADISON RIVER DRAINAGE (BASIN 41F) AND USES IT IN THE GALLATIN RIVER DRAINAGE (BASIN 41H). ANY OBJECTION TO THIS RIGHT MAY BE FILED DURING THE OBJECTION PERIODS FOR EITHER THE POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE BASIN.

THE PLACE OF USE OF THIS RIGHT WAS ALSO CLAIMED BY THE CLAIMANT OF FILE NO. 41H W046021-00.